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[PROPOSED] ORDER SETTING SCHEDULING CONFERENCE 
 
 On June 19, 2017, Respondent filed an Unopposed Motion Regarding Rule 3.21(b) 

Scheduling Conference.  Upon consideration of this motion, it is hereby GRANTED. 

 Pursuant to Commission Rule 3.21(b), the initial scheduling conference will be held on 

July 5, 2017, at _______________, in Room 532, Federal Trade Commission Building, 600 

Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington D.C.  

 The parties are directed to meet before the scheduling conference and to comply with 

Commission Rule 3.21(a) and (b).  The expected scheduling order will be provided to the parties 

in advance of the scheduling conference.  

 
 
ORDERED:       ______________________________ 
        D. Michael Chappell 
        Chief Administrative Law Judge 
 
Date:  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Notice of Electronic Service 

I hereby certify that on June 19, 2017, I filed an electronic copy of the foregoing Unopposed Motion Regarding 
Rule 3.21(b) Scheduling Conference, with: 

D. Michael Chappell 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 110 
Washington, DC, 20580 

Donald Clark 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 172 
Washington, DC, 20580 

I hereby certify that on June 19, 2017, I served via E-Service an electronic copy of the foregoing Unopposed 
Motion Regarding Rule 3.21(b) Scheduling Conference, upon: 

Lisa Kopchik 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
LKopchik@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Michael Turner 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
mturner@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Christine Kennedy 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
CKennedy@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Geoffrey Green 
Attorney 
U.S. Federal Trade Commission 
ggreen@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

W. Stephen Cannon 
Chairman and Partner 
Constantine Cannon LLP 
scannon@constantinecannon.com 
Respondent 

Seth D. Greenstein 
Constantine Cannon LLP 
sgreenstein@constantinecanno.com 
Respondent 

Richard O. Levine 
Counsel 
Constantine Cannon LLP 
rlevine@constantinecannon.com 
Respondent 

mailto:rlevine@constantinecannon.com
mailto:sgreenstein@constantinecanno.com
mailto:scannon@constantinecannon.com
mailto:ggreen@ftc.gov
mailto:CKennedy@ftc.gov
mailto:mturner@ftc.gov
mailto:LKopchik@ftc.gov


mailto:spugh@ftc.gov
mailto:jkovacs@constantinecannon.com
mailto:kbroz@constantinecannon.com

